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DP WORLD

PORTS & TERMINALS
SOKHNA

1. General Terms:

« Alicharges for Cargo Owners may be paidin EGP.

Version: 02
Year: 2024

s The Exchange rate used to convert the tariffs below to EGP will be based onthe central bank of Egypt official rate.

2. services and rates:

11 Ground Bent for Import Full (Normal Cargo) Before Inspection
A- First 6 days Free Free Free
B- From 7"to 10" day (per day rate) 4 65 8.5
C- From 1™ to 15% day (per day rate) 6 10.5 1.5
D- From16%to 89% day (per day rate) 7 125 13.5
E- Thereafter (per day rate) 14 25 27
12 Ground Rent for Import Full (Hazards Carge) Before Inspection
A- From Tstto 6" day (per dayrate) 55 8.5 12.25
B- From 7% to 11" day (per day rate) 8.5 15.25 16.75
C- From 12" 1o 88" day (per day rate) 10 18.25 19.75
D- Thereafter (per day rate) 20 36.5 395
1.3 Ground Rent for Import Full (Special Equipment) Before Inspection
A- First 3days Free Free Free
B- From4™io 6" day (perdayrate) 6.5 10.5 15.5
C- From 7™ to 11" day (per day rate) 10.5 19.5 215
D- From 712%™ to 89 day (per day rate) 12.5 23.6 25.5
E- Thereafier (per day rate) 25 47 51
14 Ground Rent for Import Full After Inspection
« Forinspections requiring customs processes only, ground rent charges will
increase 2 days after completion of customs inspection. Double the ground rent charges
a Foringpections requiring customs processes & GOIEC processes, ground asitems (11.D.1.2.0)
rent charges will increase 5 days after completion of customns & GOIEC
inspections.
1.5 | Ground Rent for Export Full ( not loaded and withdrawal)
A- From Tto 7<day (per day rate) 4 8 9
b- Thereafier (per dayrate)
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DP WORLD

PORTS & TERMINALS
SOKHNA

Version: 02
Year: 2024

3.1 Moving pallet to CFS Wareﬁouse

21 Handling Import Full Fees — Naormal Cargo
A- Release Container 130 188.5
B- Release Cargo Without Container 148 218
C- Surcharge upon releasing after 3(_) days of container discharge o0 40
(To be added to the above 2.1 tariff items)
2.2 Handling Fees — O0G and Special Cargo
Handling charges as item (2.1) plus surcharges as per rates. 50% of basic tariff
2.3 Handling Fees — Hazards Cargo
Release Container 147 221
24 Extra Shift, Stay at inspection yard for import container (If any) 17 255
25 Stuffing Export Cargo {Shift + Stuffing + Weighing} 65 125
2.6 Extra Shift for export container (If any) 17 28,5
2.7 Shift using wires for container (If any) 32 51
Handling overweight export container
2.8 averweight remaoving process (including shifts and labour) 37 97
In case requested by the customer

1.50

3.2 Striping pallet into CFS Warehouse 175

3.3 Releasing paliet from CFS Warehouse 175

3.4 | Portservice fees [Truck service] 0.75

3.5 | Administration fees 0.75

3.6 | Ground Rent fees:
Pallet ground rent per pallet/day 15

3.7 | vehicles Storage
Free Day 5days
Below Criarges are per day per it megagigg"‘m Treeatior
Units Up to 3.00 Mton. 85 7.00
Units between 3.00 Mton and 5.00 Mton 6.00 12.00
Units between 5.01 Mton and 15.00 Mton 8.00 16.00
Units between 15.01 Mton and 25.00 Mton m 175 3500
Units exceeding 25.00 Mton ; 29.00 58.00
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4.1

DP WORLD
PORTS & TERMINALS
SOKHNA

Re-inspection of import/Export container for second time

Version: 02
Year: 2024

4.2

Inspection Export Full:
A- manual inspection for Export container
B- Administration fees for inspaction services (exclude reefers)

4.3

Re-Sealing
A- Import Container
B- Export Container

4.4

Weighing
A- Import Container
B- Export Container

35 7
35 7

4.5

Reefer Power Supply (Plug-in/plug-out and electricity power supply per 24 Hours
or part thereof. Monitoring of Reefers (3 readings per day) are optional and can be
performed at the request of shipping line at no additional cost.

A- Import Container
B- Export Container (in case of not loaded and withdrawal)

4.6

Sample Transportation for Import container- if any (Sokhna to Cairo)

4.7

Administrative Charges for Import container
A-  Administration Fees

B-  Truck Services

C-  Costumer Service

D-  Electronic Data Service

21 Per Invoice
17 Per Truck
18 Per certificate
17 Per certificate

4.8

Administration Charges for Export container
A- Administration Fees (to be added on stuffing charges)

B- Data entry charges — Sokhna load
D- Data entry charges — Other ports load

14.75 Per Invoice
50 EGP Per certificate
100 EGP Per certificate

4.9

Verified Gross Mass (VGM)
e Provision of VGM (includes Weighing fees of containers, VGM processing fee)

** Provision of VGM shall be applied automatically for all containers don’t have valid
VGM (Tolerance of 1,000 Kg. plus or minus)
¢ Administration fees

12
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(_/, DPPWORLD Version: 02
~ / PORTS & TERMINALS Year: 2024

SOKHNA

b1 Undeclaration of a DG Container 5000 UsSD
5000 USD +
bh.2 Undeclared DG Cargo — Accident Occurred any accident handling fees and
cost of any conseguences
5.3 Misdeclaration of DG Cargo 1,000 USD
5.4 Unlabelled DG Containers 3,000 USD
1,000 USD +
55 Accident or spillage due to miss packing — according to IMDG any accident/spill handiing fees
and cost of any conseguences
5.6 Security Violation 1000 EGP
57 Safety Violation 1000 EGP
58 Damage caused to property As per Estimated cost - EGP
ALL OTHER SERVICES NOT DETAILED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE AS PER THE DP WORLD SOKHNA
DISCRETION OR QFFICIAL / GOVEBNMENTAL DECREES.
The tariff structure / rates may change at the discretion of DP World Sokhna.

All business is conducted subject fo our Stangard Tenms & Conditions (85 may be amended from time fo time) published
on our website which is accessible at
ledia/project/dpwg/dpwa-tena - a-flles/apw—-sokina-
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